P95ausso Janes

Luis Arlas		TIS II
Requestor's Name 9245 NW 29 Court		FLORITE STATE
Address		P.
	5-635-5317	
City State Zip	Phone	
CORPORAT	ION(S) NAME	500001393415 -01/31/9501007012
ARIAS PAINTING & ROOF	ING, CORP.	******70.00 *****70.00
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(X) Profit		,
() NonProfit	() Amendment	() Merger
() Foreign	() Dissolution/Withdrawal	() Mark
() Limited Partnership () Reinstatement	() Annual Report	() Other
() Heinstatement	() Reservation	() Change of R.A.
() Certified Copy	() Photo Copies	() CUS
() Call When Ready	() Call if Problem	() After 4:30
() Walk In () Mail Out	() Will Wait	() Pick Up
Name Avaliability		6,65
Document		2/4/2
Examiner		
Updater		(II)
Verifier		
Acknowledgment		•
W.P. Verifier		

CR2E031 (1-89)

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ARTICLES I NAME

THE NAME OF THIS CORPORATION IS ARIAS PAINTING & ROOFING OORF. and the mailing address is 9245 NW 29 Court, Miami, Fl 3350.

ARTICLE II DURATION

This corporation shall have a perpetual existence, unless dissolved according to law.

ARTICLE III

PURPOSE

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all business for which corporation may be incorporated under the Florida General Corporation Act.

ARTICLE IV CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue Five Hundred (500) shares of One Dollar (1.00) Par value common stock, which shall be designated "COMMON SHARES."

ARTICLE V INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE & AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 9245 NW 29 Court Miami , Florida, 33147 , and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address Luis Arias.

ARTICLE VI INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTOR(S)

This corporation shall have (1) (one) director(s) initially. The number of director(s) may be either increased or decreased from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one. The name(s) and address(es) of the initial director(s) of this corporation is/are:

Luis Arias 9245 NW 29 Court Miami, Fl 33147

ARTICLE VII INDEMNIFICATION

To the full extent permitted by law, the corporation shall indmnify each person made or threatened to be made a party to any threatened, pending or completed action, suit, or proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative or investigative (including, one in the right of the corporation to precure a judgement in its favor) by reason of the fact that her or his testator or intestate, is or was a director, officer, employee or agent of the corporation or served any other corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust, or other enterprise in any capacity, at the request of the corporation.

ARTICLE VIII OFFICERS

The officers of this corporation shall be as follows:

Luis Arias

President & Vice President & Secretary & Treasurer

ARTICLE IX INCORPORATORS(S)

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is/are as follows:

Luis Arias 9245 NW 29 Court Miami, F1 33147

The undersigned incorporator(s) has/have executed these Articles of Incorporation on this $\frac{23}{\text{January}}$ day of $\frac{1995}{\text{Loop}}$

mfensing to

COUNT	ΤY	OF	DADE)												
BEFO	RE	ME,	nota	ry pu	blic	aut	hoı	ize	2 d	to t	ake	ack	now-	•		
ledge	mer	ts	in the	slat	e an	d co	ount	. y	set	for	th	abov	e pe	rson	a1:	1 y
appea	are	d				Lui	ls A	ria	s							
			ne and							per	son	who	exe	cute	d	t h e
fore	goi	ng.	Articl	es of	Inc	orpo	orat	iot	ι,	a n d	he	ackr	owle	d g e d	l	
befo	re	me	that h	e exe	cute	ed th	nose	2 A 1	rti	cles	s of	Inc	orpo	rtic	n.	
IN W	ITN	IESS	WHERE	OF,	Ιhε	ive l	nero	2 u n 1	Lo	set	my	hand	i and	i af f	ix	e d
my o	ffi	cia	ıl seal	, in	the	stal	te a	and	СО	unty	y af	ores	aid	this	3	
-	23			day												95.

My commission expires:

STATE OF FLORIDA

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA MY COMMISSION EXPINES MAY 8, 1995 Bonded Under Notary Public Underwriters CERTIFICATE DESIGNATION PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

In pursuance of Ch. pter 48.091 Florida Status, the following is submitted, in coupliance with said Act:

First -- That ARIAS PAINTING & ROOFING, CORP.

desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal office, at 9245 NW 29 Court

City of Miami , County of Dade, State of Florida, has named Luis Arias

located at 9245 NW 29 Court

City of Miami , County of Dade, State of Florida, as its agent to accept service of process of within this state.

Having been named to accept service of process of the above stated corporation, at place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provision of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

BY:

موريحو مدحه الر

P950008801

LUIS ARIAS		
Requestor's Name 9245 NW 29 COURT		5000001500775 -0" 50/9501007012
Address MIAMI, FLORIDA 33147		-u" 30/9501007012 * ***35.00 *****35.00
City State Zip	Phone	
CORPORATIO	N(S) NAME	
ARIAS PAINTING & WATE	RPROOFING, CORP.	9
	<i>/</i>	7 S T T
		SEE PROD
YY DF.		(OR 157
Y Profit () NonProfit	() Amendment	() Merger
() Foreign	() Dissolution/Withdrawal	() Mark
() Limited Partnership	() Annual Report	() Other
() Reinstatement	() Reservation	() Change of R.A.
() Certified Copy	() Photo Copies	() CUS
() Call When Ready	() Call if Problem	() After 4:30
() Walk In () Mail Out	() Will Wait	() Pick Up
Name Availability		
Document		
Examiner		
Updater	$r\sqrt{a}$	
Verifier	140	
Acknowledgment	6/13	
W.P. Veriller	est.	
The second section is a second	$^{1}\mathcal{H}$	

CR2E031 (1-89)

AKTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO

ARTIC .ES OF INCORPORATION

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

OF

	ARIAS PAINTING & ROOFING, CORP.						
	(present name)						
Pursuant to tion adopts	the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Standes, the vedersigned corpora- the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:						
FIRST:	Amendment(s) adopted: ARTICLE I: THE NAME OF THIS CORPORATION IS ARIAS PAINTING & WATERPROOFING, CORP. and the mailing address is 9245 NW 29 Court, Miami, Fl 33147.						
SECOND:	If an amendment provides for an exchang, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:						
	NONE						
THIRD:	The date of each amendment's adoption: MAY 23, 1995						
FOURTH:	Adoption of Amendment(s) (check one)						
XX The an withou	nendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators or board of directors at shareholder action was not required.						
The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shereholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.							
The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups.							
	[The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s).]						
	The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by						
	(voting group)						

Signed	this	23	_day of	MAY		, 19, 95
		ARIAS	PAINTING	& WATERPE	touring,	CORP.
•			(Corpo	oration Name)		
	By [Chylayan opig old	nom/ or lice Chairn cer if adopted to	nan of the Boar by the sharehol	d of Director ders)	s, President or
	((A director	or incorporato	r if adopted by	the director	s or incorporators)
		LUIS 4		or printed name	·)	_
		DIRECT	ror			
				(Title)		